DQD 507 Rev. 2019-04-30 © 2018 CSA Group.  All rights reserved. Page 1
Certificate of Compliance
Certificate: 70131735 Master Contract: 266909
Project: 80038806  Date Issued: 2020-04-11
Issued To: Unirac
 1411 Broadway NE
 Albuquerque, New Mexico, 87102
 United States

The following markings appear on the rail by adhesive label:
1. Submitter’s name and/or CSA Master Contract number “266909”;
2. Model designation;
3. Manufacturing date;
4. System fire class rating/designation of information location in Installation Manual;
5. Design load rating/designation of information location in Installation Manual;
The following markings appear on the Mid clamp by stamping:
1. Submitter’s name and/or CSA Master Contract number “266909”;
2. CSA mark
3. Mil ID for factory location
DQD 507 Rev. 2019-04-30 © 2018 CSA Group.  All rights reserved. Page 1
Supplement to Certificate of Compliance
Certificate: 70131735 Master Contract: 266909
The products listed, including the latest revision described below,
are eligible to be marked in accordance with the referenced Certificate.
 Product Certification History
Project Date Description
80038806 2020-04-11 Update Report 70131735 to update PV list with addition of 3 PV module
manufacturers. Evaluation only, no testing required.
80030869 2020-01-28 Updated report 70131735 to add PV module manufacturers to approved PV
list. Client supplied frame samples. Updated installation instructions PV
list.  Updated End Clamp torque values, evaluation only, no testing
required.
80007667 2019-11-18 Updated report 70131735 to add PV module manufacturers to approved PV
list. Client supplied frame samples. Updated installation instructions; PV
list, images, added section of current installation of end and mid clamp,
evaluation only no testing required.  Updated End Clamp Assembly design,
evaluation only, no testing required.
70218415 2019-05-15 Updated report 70176825 to add 13 PV module manufacturers to approved
PV list. Client supplied frame samples. Updated installation instructions
with PV list, no testing required.
000070185553 2018-10-08 Updated report 70131735.  Project for evaluation and testing to update
report with component additions and adding model numbers to PV list.
Updated marking section with correct location of information. Added a
model number for mid clamp.
Added modules to the list of modules after reviewing for compatibility and
similarity to previously listed modules with similar characteristics. No
additional testing is required.
Added model ULA and new components to report.  No additional testing
was required. See 70187190 TIS report for evaluation.
Added L Foot, Component number: P28405002. No additional testing is
required.
Added splice component, evaluated and tested found to be compliant. See
70183015 TIS report for evaluation.
000070161436 2017-12-06 Updated report 70176825 to add additional modules to the list of modules
after reviewing for compatibility and similarity to previously listed modules
DQD 507 Rev. 2019-04-30 © 2018 CSA Group.  All rights reserved. Page 2
with similar characteristics.  Updated a component number and client
updated install manual. No testing was required.
000070131735 2017-09-21 Original transfer project from TUV Rheinland PTL to CSA.
TUV report numbers: 31440029.001, 31440029.002, 31440029.003,
31440029.004, 31440029.005, 31440029.006,CDF31440029.006,
R1- URC140731-SM, R1-URC150911